
Organization Website Name Email Phone number State Service Area

HEDCO Business Resource Center (BRC) hedcoinc.com Fernando Rosa 1-860-527-1302 - Offfice CT Hartford

SBA Connecticut District Office sba.gov/offices/district/ct/hartford Mark S. Hayward - Interim Director 1-860-240-4700 CT Hartford and Bridgeport

SBDC Connecticut ctsbdc.com ctsbdc@uconn.edu 1-877-723-2828 CT Hartford, CT CT 4

Women's Business Development Center ctwbdc.org/staff-and-experts/ Fran Pastore fpastore@ctwbdc.org CT Hartford

Accion East, Inc. Us.accion.org  

Leandro Friere; Dayanne 

Bohorquez; Andrea Ierace Fatiha 

Ainane

lfriere@accioneast.com; 

dbohorquez@accioneast.com; 

aierace@accioneast.com; 

fainane@accioneast.com MA Statewide MA 24

Center for Women & Enterprise (CWE) Cweonline.org Edwidge LaFleur; Michelle Miller

elafleur@cweonline.org;  

mmiller@cweonline.org  MA Statewide

Children’s Investment Fund – TA for early education/child care businesses cedac.org/cif Theresa Jordan; Kira Taj support@childrensinvestmentfundma.org MA Statewide

Cooperative Fund of New England Cooperativefund.org Carolyn Edsell-Vetter  Carolyn@coopfund.coop MA Statewide

Interise Interise.org  Lyndsay Whitehurst  lwhitehurst@interise.org MA Statewide

Lawyers for Civil Rights (Pro Bono Legal) Lawyersforcivilrights.org  Ivan Espinoza; Priya Lane 

iespinoza@lawyersforcivilrights.org; 

plane@lawyersforcivilrights.org MA Statewide

New Entry Sustainable Farming Project Nesfp.org 

Jennifer Hashly – 

Jennifer.hashly@tufts.edu  Kevin 

Cody – kevin.cody@tufts.edu  Ben 

Zoba – Benjamin.zoba@tufts.edu  

Jennifer Hashly – Jennifer.hashly@tufts.edu  

Kevin Cody – kevin.cody@tufts.edu  Ben 

Zoba – Benjamin.zoba@tufts.edu  MA Statewide

TLE Center for Urban Entrepreneurship, Inc. Tlecfue.org Tricia Young ; Cherese Shaww  tyoung@tlecfue.org; cshaw@tlecfue.org MA Statewide

Southeast Asian Coalition of Massachusetts (Worcester) Seacma.org Anh Vu Sawyer; Thu Nguyen 

avsawyer@seacma.org;thunguyen@seacma.or

g  MA Statewide

Chelsea Business Foundation Chelseabusinessfoundation.org 

Deise Paraguay – 

deise@chelseabusinessfoundation.or

g 

Deise Paraguay – 

deise@chelseabusinessfoundation.org MA Chelsea

Codman Square Neighborhood Development Corporation Csndc.com Charles Vlahakis Charles@csndc.com MA Greater Boston

Fairmount Innovation Lab Fil594.org 

Marea Parker – 

parker@artmorpheus.org Joelle 

Fontaine – joelle@fil594.org 

Marea Parker – parker@artmorpheus.org 

Joelle Fontaine – joelle@fil594.org MA Dorchester

Ascentria Care Alliance  MA Western Massachusetts

EforAll / EParaTodos SPARK Holyoke Eforall.org 

Tessa Murphy-Romboletti Jayne 

Melendez Gabriella Candelario 

Holyoke@eforall.org 

Tessa Murphy-Romboletti Jayne Melendez 

Gabriella Candelario Holyoke@eforall.org MA Holyoke, Springfield

Pittsfield Economic Revitalization Corporation (PERC) Businesspittsfield.com

Laura Mick – 

lmick@cityofpittsfield.com Laura Mick – lmick@cityofpittsfield.com MA Pittsfield

Valley Community Development Valleycdc.com Dee Dice dd@valleycdc.com MA Western Massachusetts

Wellspring Cooperative Corporation Wellspring.coop Emily Kawano; Fred Rose 

emilykawano@gmail.com; 

frose@pubpolicy.umass.edu MA Springfield

North Central Massachusetts Development Corporation Northcentralmass.com 

Sandie Cataldo – 

scataldo@northcentralmass.com

Sandie Cataldo – 

scataldo@northcentralmass.com MA North Central, Worcester County

Quaboag Valley Community Development Corporation Qvcdc.org 

Dakota DesRochers; Gary O’Grady; 

Melissa Fales 

dakota@qvcdc.org;  gary@qvcdc.org;  

Melissa@qvcdc.org MA Ware

South Middlesex Opportunity Council (SMOC) Smoc.org Deidra Macleod dmacleod@smoc.org; Smocloans.org MA

Communities within 20 miles of Framingham 

and Worcester

EforAll eforall.org

Kevin Moforte Alejandra Galindo 

Katherine Lawlor lynn@eforall.org 

Kevin Moforte Alejandra Galindo Katherine 

Lawlor lynn@eforall.org MA Lynn

Mill Cities Community Investments Mccinvest.org  

Frank Carvalho – 

frank.carvalho@mccinvest.org  

Kristin Wallace – 

Kristin.wallace@mccinvest.org 

Frank Carvalho – 

frank.carvalho@mccinvest.org  Kristin 

Wallace – Kristin.wallace@mccinvest.org MA

Lowell, Lawrence, Haverhill, Andover, 

North Andover

North Shore Latino Business Association Nslba.org  

Frances Martinez – 

nslatinobusinessasso@comcast.net 

Frances Martinez – 

nslatinobusinessasso@comcast.net MA Lynn

Cape Cod Culinary Incubator Ckc3.org  

Harry Henry – 

capecodculinaryincubator@gmail.co

m 

Harry Henry – 

capecodculinaryincubator@gmail.com MA Cape Cod

Cape Cod Young Professionals (CCYP) Capecodyoungprofessionals.org Lauren Barker; Meagen Colon lauren@capecodyoungprofessionals.org MA Cape Cod

EforAll – South Coast Eforall.org 

Donna Criscuolo Samia Walker 

soco@eforall.org 

Donna Criscuolo Samia Walker 

soco@eforall.org MA New Bedford, Fall River

South Eastern Economic Development seedcorp.com/about/

Susan Murray: 

smurray@seedcorp.com Susan Murray: smurray@seedcorp.com 508-822-1220 ext. 311 MA/ RI Taunton MA/ RI

Maine Association of Nonprofits Jennifer Hutchins Jennifer Hutchins
JHutchins@nonprofitmai

ne.org 
ME Statewide

Sunrise County Economic Council Charles Rudelitch Crudelitch@sunrisecounty.org ME Northern Maine

Center for Women & Enterprise (CWE) info.NewHampshire@cweonline.org Chandra Reber, Interim Director 603-318-7583 NH Concord

New Hampshire Community Development Finance Agency https://nhcdfa.org
Katy Easterly Martey;  Kevin 

Peterson 
keasterly@nhcdfa.org; kp@nhcdfa.org NH Statewide NH 2

Northern Community Investment Corporation http://www.ncic.org/ Jon Freeman Jon Freeman jfreeman@ncic.org NH/VT Northern NH/VT

SBA Rhode Island District Office sba.gov/offices/district/ri/providence Mark S. Hayward - Interim Director 401-528-4561 RI Providence
RI 3

Center for Women & Enterprise (CWE) info.Rhodeisland@cweonline.org Veronica Martinez, Director 401-427-6532 RI Providence

Rhode Island Small Business Development Center uri.edu/risbdc/services/ Manuel Batlle Mjbatlle@uri.edu 401-490-0378 RI Kingston, Providence and Southern RI

Bennington County Regional Commission/Bennington County Industrial Corporation Bill Colvin Bill Colvin bcolvin@bcrcvt.org  VT Greater Bennington

Northeastern Vermont Development Association Karen Geraghty Karen Geraghty kgeraghty@nvda.net VT Northeast Kingdom area VT

Center for An Agricultural Economy Jon Ramswy jon@hardwickagriculture.org

jon@hardwickagriculture.

org VT Northern VT

Note: Source of Massachusetts TA Providers is Massachusetts Growth Capital Corporation

http://www.hedcoinc.com/business-resource-center/
https://www.sba.gov/offices/district/ct/hartford
https://ctsbdc.com/
https://ctwbdc.org/staff-and-experts/
https://www.sba.gov/offices/district/ri/providence
https://web.uri.edu/risbdc/services/

